## ORDINANCE NO. <u>19-</u>

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HAYWARD AND THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

## THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Provisions.

- 1. That an amendment between the City Council of the City of Hayward and the Board of Administration, California Public Employees' Retirement System is hereby authorized, a copy of said amendment being attached hereto, marked Exhibit, and by such reference made a part hereof as though herein set out in full.
- 2. The City Manager of the City of Hayward is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to execute said amendment for and on behalf of the City of Hayward.

Section 2. Severance. Should any part of this ordinance be declared by a final decision of a court or tribunal of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional, invalid, or beyond the authority of the City, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remainder of this ordinance, which shall continue in full force and effect, provided that the remainder of the ordinance, absent the unexcised portion, can be reasonably interpreted to give effect to the intentions of the City Council.

<u>Section 3</u>. <u>Effective Date</u>. In accordance with the provisions of Section 620 of the City Charter, this ordinance shall become effective 30 days from and after the date of its adoption.

INTRODUCED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Hayward,

held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019, by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_\_.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Hayward,

held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019, by the following votes of members of said City Council.

AYES:	COUNCIL	<b>MEMBERS:</b>

MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

	APPROVED:	
		Mayor of the City of Hayward
	DATE:	
	ATTEST:	
	City Clerk of the City of Hayward	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward